Annual spend Yale/Stanford rule 2024-2043 CSU Foundation –
0% at previous year outflow, 100.00% at 4% of
portfolio value averaged over 3 years.

Admin Fee Yale/Stanford rule 2024-2043 CSU Foundation –
0% at previous year outflow, 100.00% at 1.25% of
portfolio value averaged over 1 year.

Goals

Dollar Value
Growth

Rate
Maintain Corpus $44,600,000 2.50%

2 of 26

Important: The projections or other information generated by the Wealth Strategies Analysis Tool regarding the likelihood of various investment outcomes are hypothetical in nature, do not reflect actual investment results, and are not guarantees of future results. Results
generated by a Monte Carlo analysis will vary with each use and over time because each portfolio simulation is randomly generated. See Appendix for assumptions, asset class inputs, a glossary of terms, a description of the risks and disclosures. For use only in one-on-
one presentations.

Executive Summary | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Executive Summary CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Asset Allocations (%)

Equities
Fixed Income &
Preferreds
Alternatives

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
Assumptions Secular Secular Secular

Annual Return 8.0 % 8.3 % 8.8 %

Standard Deviation 9.5 % 10.1 % 10.6 %

Sharpe Ratio 0.52 0.52 0.54

Annual Yield 2.2 % 2.1 % 1.9 %

Probability of Positive Return 80.3 % 79.8 % 79.9 %

Performance Results: Year 2043

95th percentile
50th percentile
5th percentile

Current
​Scenario 55.055.055.0

20.020.020.0

25.025.025.0
-5%

​F.I./+5%
​Public

​Eq 60.060.060.0
15.015.015.0

25.025.025.0

-10%F.I./+5
​%PubEq/+5%P

​rivEq 60.060.060.0
10.010.010.0

30.030.030.0

Po
rt

fo
lio

 V
al

ue
 ($

)

$72.9M$72.9M$72.9M $75.7M$75.7M$75.7M $82.8M$82.8M$82.8M

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
0

100.0M

200.0M

95th Percentile $144.9M $156.6M $178.8M
50th Percentile $72.9M $75.7M $82.8M

5th Percentile $33.9M $33.5M $35.6M

3 of 26

The portfolios above are constructed using indices as proxies. Indices are unmanaged. It is not possible to invest directly in an index. Asset allocation does not assure a profit or protect against loss. This analysis assumes that the Secular Assumptions apply for all years.

[…]

Private Real Estate 5.0 2,230,000 5.0 2,230,000 5.0 2,230,000
Private Equity 10.0 4,460,000 10.0 4,460,000 15.0 6,690,000

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq

Assumptions Secular Secular Secular
Annual Return 8.0% 8.3% 8.8%
Standard Deviation 9.5% 10.1% 10.6%
Sharpe Ratio 0.52 0.52 0.54
Annual Yield 2.2% 2.1% 1.9%
Probability of Positive Return 80.3% 79.8% 79.9%

Current
​Scenario

-5%
​F.I./+5%
​Public

​Eq

-10%F.I./+5
​%PubEq/+5%P

​rivEq

4 of 26

This analysis assumes that the Strategic Assumptions apply for the first 7 years and Secular Assumptions apply thereafter. Please refer to the Return Assumptions page of the appendix to view an important and relevant disclosure regarding return rates and fees. For use
only in one-on-one presentations.

Efficient Frontier | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Linear Growth Analysis

Efficient Frontier CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Summary

Strategic Assumptions

Current Scenario
-5% F.I./+5% Public Eq
-10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5
%PrivEq

Secular Assumptions

Current Scenario
-5% F.I./+5% Public Eq
-10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5
%PrivEq

Standard Deviation (%)

An
nu

al
 R

et
ur

n
(%

)

6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0
4.0

6.0

8.0

Standard Deviation (%)

An
nu

al
 R

et
ur

n
(%

)

6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0
2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
Annual Return 6.9% 7.0% 7.3%

Standard Deviation 9.5% 10.1% 10.6%

Sharpe Ratio 0.32 0.31 0.32
Annual Yield 2.4% 2.3% 2.0%

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
Annual Return 8.0% 8.3% 8.8%
Standard Deviation 9.5% 10.1% 10.6%

Sharpe Ratio 0.52 0.52 0.54

Annual Yield 2.2% 2.1% 1.9%

5 of 26

This analysis assumes that the Secular Assumptions apply for all years. Please refer to the Return Assumptions page of the appendix to view an important and relevant disclosure regarding return rates and fees. For use only in one-on-one presentations.

Expected Performance Over Time | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Linear Growth Analysis

Expected Performance Over Time CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Summary: 2024 - 2033

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

Current Scenario

Beginning Assets 44,600,000 45,978,636 47,366,713 48,746,366 50,164,491 51,623,177 53,124,239 54,668,937 56,258,551 57,894,385

[…]

-5% F.I./+5% Public Eq

95th Percentile $72.6M $97.7M $123.8M $156.6M
50th Percentile $51.5M $58.6M $67.1M $75.7M

5th Percentile $33.8M $33.0M $33.1M $33.5M

-10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq

95th Percentile $75.6M $104.6M $136.9M $178.8M

50th Percentile $52.7M $61.3M $72.0M $82.8M

5th Percentile $34.0M $33.8M $34.4M $35.6M

8 of 26

Hypothetical Performance Over Time | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Monte Carlo Analysis

Hypothetical Performance Over Time CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Summary: 2024-2043

Annualized Return

Current Scenario
-5% F.I./+5% Public Eq
-10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5
%PrivEq

Portfolio value is shown net of cash inflows, cash outflows, taxes and advisory fees. Annualized return is shown gross of cash inflows, cash outflows, taxes and advisory fees. Portfolio values reflect the future value of the portfolios. Annualized return reflects nominal
growth of the portfolios. This analysis assumes that the Secular Assumptions apply for all years. For use only in one-on-one presentations. For important information regarding the impact of expenses on performance please refer to the disclosures at the end of this
material.

Va
lu

e
(%

)

2028 2033 2038 2043
-10.0

0

10.0

20.0

Current Scenario

95th Percentile 14.5% 12.6% 11.6% 11.1%

50th Percentile 7.8% 7.7% 7.7% 7.7%
5th Percentile 0.2% 2.5% 3.4% 4.0%

-5% F.I./+5% Public Eq

95th Percentile 15.1% 13.1% 12.0% 11.5%
50th Percentile 8.0% 7.9% 7.9% 7.8%

5th Percentile > -0.1% 2.4% 3.4% 3.9%

-10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq

95th Percentile 16.0% 13.8% 12.8% 12.2%

50th Percentile 8.5% 8.4% 8.4% 8.3%

5th Percentile < 0.1% 2.6% 3.6% 4.2%

9 of 26

Portfolio value is shown net of cash inflows, cash outflows, taxes and advisory fees. Annualized return is shown gross of cash inflows, cash outflows and advisory fees. Portfolio values reflect the future value of the portfolios. Annualized growth rates reflect nominal
growth of the portfolios. This analysis assumes that the Secular Assumptions apply for all years. For use only in one-on-one presentations. Please refer to the Return Assumptions page of the appendix to view an important and relevant disclosure regarding return rates
and fees. For important information regarding the impact of expenses on performance please refer to the disclosures at the end of this material.

Summary Performance Statistics | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Monte Carlo Analysis

Summary Performance Statistics CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Summary: Year 2043

Po
rt

fo
lio

 V
al

ue
 ($

)

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
0

100.0M

200.0M

An
nu

al
iz

ed
 R

et
ur

n
(%

)

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
0

5.0

10.0

15.0

Portfolio Value

95th Percentile $144.9M $156.6M $178.8M

50th Percentile $72.9M $75.7M $82.8M

5th Percentile $33.9M $33.5M $35.6M

Annualized Return

95th Percentile 11.1% 11.5% 12.2%

50th Percentile 7.7% 7.8% 8.3%

5th Percentile 4.0% 3.9% 4.2%

10 of 26

Portfolio values reflect the future value of the portfolios. Annualized growth rates reflect nominal growth of the portfolios. This analysis assumes that the Secular Assumptions apply for all years. For use only in one-on-one presentations.

Annual Distributions | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Monte Carlo Analysis

Annual Distributions CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Summary

Average Annual Distribution

D
ol

la
r

D
is

tr
ib

ut
io

n
($

)

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
0

2.0M

4.0M

6.0M

Pe
rc

en
ta

[…]

The probability of Maintain Corpus is based upon the net Monte Carlo results. This analysis assumes that the Secular Assumptions apply for all years. For use only in one-on-one presentations.

Probability Analysis | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Monte Carlo Analysis

Probability Analysis CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Summary: Year 2043

Probability of Achieving Goals

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 (%

)

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
0

50.0

100.0

Maintain Corpus 49.8% 52.9% 60.2%

12 of 26

This section reflects the performance of the portfolio on an asset class basis in each of the last 10 years. Historical returns are shown gross of cash inflows, cash outflows, taxes and advisory fees. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Please refer to the
Return Assumptions page of the appendix to view an important and relevant disclosure regarding return rates and fees. For use only in one-on-one presentations.

Historical Performance | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Historical Analysis

Historical Performance (Last 10 Years) CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Summary

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Last 10 Yrs.
Annualized

Current Scenario 5.8% 0.2% 6.6% 17.3% -4.1% 19.4% 13.8% 15.5% -12.5% 15.7% 7.3%
-5% F.I./+5% Public Eq 5.7% 0.1% 6.9% 18.4% -4.6% 20.3% 14.2% 16.5% -12.8% 16.5% 7.6%
-10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq 5.9% 0.5% 7.3% 19.3% -4.1% 20.7% 15.3% 18.3% -12.4% 17.2% 8.3%

An
nu

al
 R

et
ur

n
(%

)

-20.0

0

20.0

40.0

13 of 26

Annual returns are shown gross of cash inflows, cash outflows, taxes and advisory fees. The market scenarios are changed independently of one another and tested one at a time. Concurrent market scenarios are not tested in this analysis. For use only in one-on-one
presentations. For important information regarding the impact of expenses on performance please refer to the disclosures at the end of this material.

Market Scenarios | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Historical Analysis

Market Scenarios CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Summary

Current Scenario -16.5% -13.8% 9.8% 8.6% 14.5%

[…]

-10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq -39.0% -21.7% -10.3% -6.9% 0.9%

An
nu

al
 R

et
ur

n
(%

)

-50.0

-25.0

0

25.0

Global Financial Crisis
Nov 2007 - Feb 2009

Tech Bubble Burst
Mar 2000 - Sept 2002

2011 US Credit Downgrade
Aug 2011 - Sept 2011

2015 Chinese Market Crash
June 2015 - Sept 2015

2009 Greek Debt Crisis
Oct 2009 - May 2010

15 of 26

Portfolio risk is shown gross of cash inflows, cash outflows, taxes and advisory fees. This analysis assumes that the Secular Assumptions apply for all years. For use only in one-on-one presentations. For important information regarding the impact of expenses on
performance please refer to the disclosures at the end of this material.

Portfolio Risk | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Risk Analysis

Portfolio Risk CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Summary

Ab
so

lu
te

 R
is

k
($

)

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
0

10.0M

20.0M

Ab
so

lu
te

 R
is

k
(%

)

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
0

20.0

40.0

60.0

Dollar Risk

Value at Risk $3.6M $3.9M $4.1M

Expected Tail Loss $5.7M $6.2M $6.4M

Worst Trial $13.1M $13.8M $14.4M

Max Drawdown $15.8M $17.7M $17.4M

Percentage Risk

Value at Risk 8.1% 8.8% 9.1%

Expected Tail Loss 12.9% 13.8% 14.4%

Worst Trial 29.4% 30.9% 32.2%

Max Drawdown 35.5% 39.6% 38.9%

16 of 26

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. For use only in one-on-one presentations.

Contribution to Risk and Return | As of November 2024 | Reporting Currency: USD ID : 13916623 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING

Risk Analysis

Contribution to Risk and Return CSU FOUNDATION LONG TERM

Summary

Current Scenario -5% F.I./+5% Public Eq -10%F.I./+5%PubEq/+5%PrivEq
Asset

Allocation
Return

Contribution
Risk

Contribution
Asset

Allocation
Return

Contribution
Risk

Contribution
Asset

Allocation
Return

Contribution
Risk

Contribution
 Equities 55.0% 56.0% 87.0% 60.0% 59.7% 88.1% 60.0% 55.9% 84.5%

Global Equities 55.0% 56.0% 87.0% 60.0% 59.7% 88.1% 60.0% 55.9% 84.5%

 Fixed Income & Preferreds 20.0% 10.8% 0.1% 15.0% 7.9% -0.1% 10.0% 4.9% -0.1%
US Fixed Income Taxable 20.0% 10.8% 0.1% 15.0% 7.9% -0.1% 10.0% 4.9% -0.1%

 Alternatives 25.0% 33.2% 12.9% 25.0% 32.4% 11.9% 30.0% 39.2% 15.6%

Absolute Return Assets 5.0% 3.4% 1.7% 5.0% 3.3% 1.6% 5.0% 3.1% 1.5%
Equity Hedge Assets 5.0% 4.1% 0.3% 5.0% 4.0% 0.2% 5.0% 3.7% 0.2%

Private Investments 15.0% 25.7% 11.0% 15.0% 25.1% 10.1% 20.0% 32.3% 13.9%

Private Real Estate 5.0% 6.4% 2.1% 5.0% 6.2% 1.9% 5.0% 5.8% 1.9%
Private Equity 10.0% 19.3% 8.9% 10.0% 18.9% 8.2% 15.0% 26.5% 12.0%

1) The Contribution to Risk and Return returns for Equity Hedge Assets and Private Investments have been adjusted to account for infrequent pricing.

17 of 26

The assumed return rates in the Wealth Strategies Analysis are not reflective of any specific investment, do not include any fees or expenses that may be incurred by investing in specific products, nor all costs that you will incur when you implement your investment
strategy. The return assumptions and hypothetical illustrations herein may be impacted after applying such costs, which may include investment advisory program fees up to a maximum of 2.0%, sub-manager fees, brokerage commissions, sales load or other expenses,
which will depend on whether you choose a brokerage or an advisory relationship. The actual returns of a specific investment may be more or less than the asset class return assumptions used in the Wealth Strategies Analysis. It is not possible to invest directly in an